

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20545/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2008 in APO No. 109/2008 of
The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

EIC HOLDINGS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CALCUTTA DOCK LABOUR BOARD

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 29/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Maharia, Adv.
Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.
Mr. Samik Talukdar, Adv. for
M/s. Meharia & Company.For Respondent(s) Mr. A.K. Ganguli, Sr. Adv.
Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. A.V. Rangam, learned counsel accepts notice on
behalf of sole respondent. He prays for and is granted four
weeks' time to file counter-affidavit. The petitioner will have
two weeks' time thereafter to file rejoinder-affidavit.

List after six weeks.

Meanwhile, there shall be stay of further proceedings
in Civil Suit No. 166 of 2006 before the High Court.(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master