

R

ITEM NO.68

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVI

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20545/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2008 in APO No. 109/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

EIC HOLDINGS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CALCUTTA DOCK LABOUR BOARD

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Samit Talukdar, Adv.

Mr. Debojit Borkakati, Adv.

Mr. Amit Meharia, Adv.

for M/S. Meharia & Company,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG

Mr. A.V. Rangam,Adv.

Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks time is granted for filing Rejoinder Affidavit.
List this matter after the pleadings are complete.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master