

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20545/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 03/07/2008 in APO No.109/2008 & APOT No.113/2008 & CS No. 166/2006 & GA No. 2250/2006 of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

EIC HOLDINGS LIMITED

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CALCUTTA DOCK LABOUR BOARD

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 26/02/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Samit Talukdar, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Amit Heharia, Adv.
for M/S. Meharia & Company, Advs.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, ASG
Mr. A.V. Rangam, Adv.
Mr. Buddy A. Ranganadhan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Parag Tripathi, learned Additional Solicitor General prays for a short adjournment to take instructions as also to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties. List after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER

(NEERU BALA VIJ)
COURT MASTER